CIVIL NUCLEAR CONSTABULARY

The Executive Office
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Building F6 Culham Science Centre

Abingdon
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0X14 3DB
Tel: 01235 466428
Our Ref: 2014-098 Website:  https://www.gov.uk/government/orga
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e

| am writing in response to your request for information regarding the below received on 30
November 2014. Your request has been handled under Section 1(1) of the Freedom of
Information Act 2000. In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act | hereby confirm that the
CNC/CNPA does hold information of the type specified.

A copy of the 2013/14 register of police business interests. This should include the rank
of the officer/civilian title, the nature of the business interest eg runs a shoe shop and,
ideally the date the interest was declared.

For the financial years 09/10, 10/11, 11/12 and 12/13 | would just like the total number of
police officers/staff who had registered an interest.

Please see attached spreadsheet

We take our responsibilities under the Freedom of Information Act seriously but, if you feel your
request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of
your request, you have the right to complain. We will investigate the matter and endeavour to
reply within 3 — 6 weeks. You should write in the first instance to:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC

Culham Science Centre
Abingdon

Oxfordshire

0OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOIl@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If you are still dissatisfied following our internal review, you have the right, under section 50 of
the Act, to complain directly to the Information Commissioner. Before considering your
complaint, the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted the
complaints procedures provided by the CNPA.



The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI Compliance Team (complaints)
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

If you require any further assistance in connection with this request please contact us at our
address below:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC

Culham Science Centre
Abingdon

Oxfordshire

0OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOl@cnc.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
Civil Nuclear Constabulary
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Rank Bl Business Type

PC
SGT
PC
PC
SGT
SGT
PC
SGT
SGT
PC
PC
PC
PC
SGT
SGT
INSP
PC
SGT
PC
DC
PC
INSP
SGT
PC
PC
SGT
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PC
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PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
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PC
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Charity work

Rent and lease property

HM Coastguard Volunteer
Rent and lease property
Dressmaking

Celebrant

Rent and lease property
Presenter

Rent and lease property

Rent and lease property

Child minder

Rent and lease property
Trainer

Sport/leisure

Trainer

Foster Carer

Charity work

Rent and lease property
Director/Chairman of Company
Clerical

Trainer

Arts and Crafts

Trainer

Rent and lease property

Rent and lease property
Trainer

Rent and lease property
Trainer

Director/Chairman of Company
Rent and lease property
Director/Chairman of Company
Committee member/secretary
Rent and lease property

Rent and lease property
Director/Chairman of Company
Sales

Business owner/partner
Business owner/partner

Rent and lease property

Rent and lease property
Business owner/partner
Sport/leisure

Rent and lease property
Author

TV Extra

Rent and lease property
Charity work

Sport/leisure

Arts and Crafts

RNLI Voluntary Crew

Bl Date Applied

05/08/2011
05/05/2011
19/02/2013
07/04/2014
26/04/2010
01/04/2013
15/05/2014
10/11/2008
11/04/2013
15/05/2014
17/05/2005
22/04/2013
01/08/2013
24/08/2007
20/05/2013
24/09/2014
07/08/2007
16/05/2013
22/11/2010
17/05/2005
09/01/2013
20/05/2013
15/01/2013
16/11/2012
23/09/2012
21/01/2013
04/10/2010
31/01/2013
31/08/2010
18/01/2013
24/11/2010
27/01/2013
09/12/2006
04/03/2013
30/11/2010
26/09/2012
03/12/2006
25/07/2012
13/09/2010
28/08/2012
29/06/2005
14/12/2007
05/02/2007
17/01/2012
25/02/2008
25/02/2012
13/01/2011
02/03/2012
12/02/2011
16/03/2012
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SGT
PC
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cl
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SGT
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PC
PC
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SGT
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PC
PC
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SGT
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SGT

Rent and lease property
First aid Trainer/Responder
Trainer

Rent and lease property
Environmental Services
Photographer/video media
Trainer
Director/Chairman of Company
Rent and lease property
Foster Carer

TV Extra

Counsellor

Presenter

Business owner/partner
Domestic Repairs

Car Hire

Rent and lease property
Trainer

Rent and lease property
RNLI Voluntary Crew
Rent and lease property
Arts and Crafts

Trustee

Trainer

Business owner/partner
TV Extra

Charity work

Sales

Trainer

School Voluntary Work
Trainer

Border Agency

Trainer

Driver

Small Holder

Border Agency

Border Agency

Rent and lease property
Construction/renovation
Driver

Rent and lease property
Rent and lease property
Driver

HM Coastguard Volunteer
Rent and lease property
RNLI Voluntary Crew
Rent and lease property
Rent and lease property
Trainer

Mechanic

Trainer

12/02/2012
07/03/2012
15/12/2010
08/12/2010
17/03/2012
06/05/2012
23/05/2013
25/06/2013
03/12/2010
03/06/2012
03/04/2012
02/12/2009
01/06/2012
18/05/2012
18/07/2012
14/10/2008
10/08/2010
05/05/2009
29/07/2011
22/11/2012
17/08/2012
06/06/2005
22/05/2009
10/10/2012
15/12/2012
28/09/2011
28/07/2010
13/10/2008
03/04/2011
29/07/2013
01/08/2013
07/08/2013
02/07/2013
13/06/2013
23/08/2013
22/08/2013
04/09/2013
14/08/2013
16/08/2013
10/09/2013
10/09/2013
15/10/2013
20/10/2013
01/11/2013
16/12/2013
06/12/2013
14/01/2014
15/01/2014
06/02/2014
25/03/2014
03/04/2014
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