

Email:

Our Ref: 2014-098

## The Executive Office

Civil Nuclear Constabulary Building F6 Culham Science Centre

Abingdon Oxon OX14 3DB

Tel: 01235 466428

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/orga nisations/civil-nuclear-constabulary

Dear

I am writing in response to your request for information regarding the below received on 30 November 2014. Your request has been handled under Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does hold information of the type specified.

A copy of the 2013/14 register of police business interests. This should include the rank of the officer/civilian title, the nature of the business interest eg runs a shoe shop and, ideally the date the interest was declared.

For the financial years 09/10, 10/11, 11/12 and 12/13 I would just like the total number of police officers/staff who had registered an interest.

Please see attached spreadsheet

We take our responsibilities under the Freedom of Information Act seriously but, if you feel your request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, you have the right to complain. We will investigate the matter and endeavour to reply within 3 – 6 weeks. You should write in the first instance to:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If you are still dissatisfied following our internal review, you have the right, under section 50 of the Act, to complain directly to the Information Commissioner. Before considering your complaint, the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted the complaints procedures provided by the CNPA.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI Compliance Team (complaints)
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you require any further assistance in connection with this request please contact us at our address below:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely

Sarah Shevlin Disclosures Officer Civil Nuclear Constabulary

Casa Tuna	Dank	DI Dusinoss Tuno	DI Data Applied
Case Type	Rank	BI Business Type	BI Date Applied
Business Interest	PC	Charity work	05/08/2011
Business Interest	SGT	Rent and lease property	05/05/2011
Business Interest	PC	HM Coastguard Volunteer	19/02/2013
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	07/04/2014
Business Interest	SGT	Dressmaking	26/04/2010
Business Interest	SGT	Celebrant	01/04/2013
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	15/05/2014
Business Interest	SGT	Presenter	10/11/2008
Business Interest	SGT	Rent and lease property	11/04/2013
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	15/05/2014
Business Interest	PC	Child minder	17/05/2005
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	22/04/2013
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	01/08/2013
Business Interest	SGT	Sport/leisure	24/08/2007
Business Interest	SGT	Trainer	20/05/2013
Business Interest	INSP	Foster Carer	24/09/2014
Business Interest	PC	Charity work	07/08/2007
Business Interest	SGT	Rent and lease property	16/05/2013
Business Interest	PC	Director/Chairman of Company	22/11/2010
Business Interest	DC	Clerical	17/05/2005
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	09/01/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	INSP	Arts and Crafts	20/05/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	SGT	Trainer	15/01/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	16/11/2012
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	23/09/2012
<b>Business Interest</b>	SGT	Trainer	21/01/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	04/10/2010
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Trainer	31/01/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	SGT	Director/Chairman of Company	31/08/2010
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	18/01/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Director/Chairman of Company	24/11/2010
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Committee member/secretary	27/01/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	INSP	Rent and lease property	09/12/2006
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	04/03/2013
Business Interest	PC	Director/Chairman of Company	30/11/2010
Business Interest	PC	Sales	26/09/2012
Business Interest	PC	Business owner/partner	03/12/2006
Business Interest	PC	Business owner/partner	25/07/2012
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	13/09/2010
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	28/08/2012
Business Interest	PC	Business owner/partner	29/06/2005
Business Interest	PC	Sport/leisure	14/12/2007
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	05/02/2007
Business Interest	PC	Author	17/01/2012
Business Interest	PC	TV Extra	25/02/2008
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	25/02/2012
Business Interest	PC	Charity work	13/01/2011
Business Interest	PC	Sport/leisure	02/03/2012
Business Interest	PC	Arts and Crafts	12/02/2011
Business Interest	SGT	RNLI Voluntary Crew	16/03/2011
שטווופטט ווונפופטנ	201	MALI VOIGILALY CIEW	10/03/2012

Business Interest	SGT	Rent and lease property	12/02/2012
Business Interest	PC	First aid Trainer/Responder	07/03/2012
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	15/12/2010
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	08/12/2010
Business Interest	PC	Environmental Services	17/03/2012
Business Interest	PC	Photographer/video media	06/05/2012
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	23/05/2013
Business Interest	INSP	Director/Chairman of Company	25/06/2013
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	03/12/2010
Business Interest	SGT	Foster Carer	03/06/2012
Business Interest	SGT	TV Extra	03/04/2012
Business Interest	PC	Counsellor	02/12/2009
Business Interest	PC	Presenter	01/06/2012
Business Interest	INSP	Business owner/partner	18/05/2012
Business Interest	PC	Domestic Repairs	18/07/2012
Business Interest	CI	Car Hire	14/10/2008
Business Interest	INSP	Rent and lease property	10/08/2010
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	05/05/2009
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	29/07/2011
Business Interest	PC	RNLI Voluntary Crew	22/11/2012
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	17/08/2012
Business Interest	SGT	Arts and Crafts	06/06/2005
Business Interest	SGT	Trustee	22/05/2009
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	10/10/2012
Business Interest	SGT	Business owner/partner	15/12/2012
Business Interest	PC	TV Extra	28/09/2011
Business Interest	PC	Charity work	28/07/2010
Business Interest	PC	Sales	13/10/2008
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	03/04/2011
Business Interest	PC	School Voluntary Work	29/07/2013
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	01/08/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Border Agency	07/08/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	SGT	Trainer	02/07/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Driver	13/06/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Small Holder	23/08/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Border Agency	22/08/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Border Agency	04/09/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	SGT	Rent and lease property	14/08/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	INSP	Construction/renovation	16/08/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Driver	10/09/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	10/09/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	15/10/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Driver	20/10/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	SGT	HM Coastguard Volunteer	01/11/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	16/12/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	RNLI Voluntary Crew	06/12/2013
<b>Business Interest</b>	PC	Rent and lease property	14/01/2014
Business Interest	PC	Rent and lease property	15/01/2014
Business Interest	PC	Trainer	06/02/2014
Business Interest	PC	Mechanic	25/03/2014
Business Interest	SGT	Trainer	03/04/2014

Business Interest INSP Committee member/secretary

03/04/2014